After the closure of the Financial year 2023-24, The Hon'ble National Company law Tribunal, 

Kolkata Bench has admitted the petition filed by M/s Auroma Coke Limited under Section 9 of 

the IBC in its capacity as operational creditor of the company for its claimed outstanding of 

Rs.2,74,57,778/-(Rupees Two crore Seventy four lakhs fifty seven thousand Seven hundred 

Seventy eight only). 

The Hon'ble National Company law Tribunal, Kolkata Bench has admitted the petition filed by 

operational creditor M/s Auroma Coke Limited under Section 9 of the IBC. Through the said 

order dated 2nd May 2024 of the NCLT, Mr. Rajiv Kumar Agarwal (IBBI Registration No.